Corrigendum — 02 Date:- 06.11.2024

“RFP for Hiring of Ready to Use/Plug & Play Office Premises on Lease Rental basis for SBI GITC in Navi Mumbai”.

»

RFP No. SBI/GITC/ESTATE/2024/2025/1222

Amendment to Clauses of RFP, Corrigendum — 02

Sr. | RFP | RFP Existing Clause / Earlier Amended Clause Amended Clause
No | Page | Clause No.
No.
1 Page | S.No. 2 of Date of availability of | From 22.10.2024 to Date of availability of Till 07.11.2024 (upto 3.00 pm) available
4of | NIT Tender Document on | 06.11.2024 (upto 3.00 pm) Tender Document on at https://sbi.co.in/web/sbi-in-the-
99 service provider’s | available at service provider’s news/procurement-news and
Website https://sbi.co.in/web/sbi-in- Website https://etender.sbi
the-news/procurement-news
and https://etender.sbi
2 Page | S.No. 5 of Last date & Time for | Upto3.00 PMon 06.11.2024 | Last date & Time for Up to 3.00 PM on 07.11.2024 through
40of | NIT submission of online | through service provider’s M/s | submission of online service provider’s M/s e-Procurement
99 Technical bid, Price bid | e-Procurement technologies Technical bid, Price bid technologies Limited, Ahmedabad.
and supporting | Limited, Ahmedabad. and supporting https://etender.sbi
documents https://etender.sbi documents
3 Page | S.No. 7 of Date & Time of opening | At 03.30 PM on 06.11.2024 Date & Time of opening | At 03.30 PM on 07.11.2024
5of | NIT of Technical Bids of Technical Bids
99

Page 1of 1




